

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & anr.**

**Execution Petition No.33 of 2023**

**16.11.2023 Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Let reply be filed within four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**November 16, 2023**  
(Shivender)