

M/s SAB Industries Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Exe. Pt. No. 33 of 2023.

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sod, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

The Court stands informed that the appeal that has been filed by the State, under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, is listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench today. As prayed for, list on 09.07.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 20, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)