

M/s SAB Industries Ltd. vs. State of HP and another

Exe. Pet. No. 33 of 2023

09.07.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that no interim has been granted in favour of the judgment-debtors in the proceedings which have been filed by them under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. Accordingly, he prays that the award in issue be executed.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list after two weeks. In the meanwhile appropriate application be filed by the decree holder for the attachment of the properties of the judgment debtor.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 09, 2024  
(narender)