

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. vs. State of H.P. and another
Execution Petition No.33 of 2023**

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional
Advocate General, the matter is ordered to be listed
on **14.08.2024**, to enable him to file the details of the
amount that has been deposited with the Registry of
this Court and how the amount that has been
deposited and stands worked out by the judgment
debtors/respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 02, 2024
(Rishi)