

M/s SAB Industries Ltd. vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Exe. Pet. No. 33 of 2023

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the
deficit amount will be deposited within a period of three weeks.
His statement is taken on record. List on 15.10.2024. It is
clarified that if needful is not done by the next date of hearing,
then appropriate orders on the application filed by the DH shall
be passed by the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 16, 2024
(narender)