

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. v. State of H.P. & Anr.
Ex. Petition No.33 of 2023**

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has apprised the Court that a demand draft for an amount of Rs.8,66,90,470.00/- has been prepared in the name of Registrar High Court of Himachal Pradesh and the respondents be allowed to deposit the same in the Registry of the Court. Respondents are permitted to deposit the said amount in the Registry and after deposition thereof, the same be invested as per Rules. Now, list for consideration after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 15, 2024
(*Vinod*)