

M/s SAB Industries Ltd. vs. State of HP and another

**Exe. Pet. No. 33 of 2023**

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

In this case, an amount of Rs.8,66,90,470/- has been deposited by the respondents. On the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, an amount of Rs.4.00 Crore is ordered to be released in favour of the petitioner subject to its furnishing security in the shape of immovable property worth whereof should be equal to Rs.4.20 Crore, to the satisfaction of Registrar General of this Court within a period of two weeks from today.

Now list for consideration after eight weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 21, 2024

*(narender)*