

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. v. State of H.P. & Anr.
Ex. Petition No.33 of 2023**

21.06.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Objections not filed. Be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 21, 2025
(*Vinod*)