

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Execution Petition No.33 of 2023**

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General informs the  
Court that the appeal under Section Section 37 of the  
Arbitration and Conciliation Act is still pending  
adjudication. As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 03, 2025  
(Rishi)