

**M/s SAB Industries Ltd. v. State of H.P. &  
Anr.  
Ex. Petition No.33 of 2023**

**25.11.2025** Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, informs the Court that on account of the bereavement in the family of Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, learned counsel for the petitioner, the case be taken up after three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 25, 2025  
(*Vinod*)