

M/s SAB Industries Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Execution Petition No.33 of 2023

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, learned Counsel, submits that he has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the execution petitioner. As prayed for, list for consideration on **08.01.2026.**

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(Rishi)