

M/s SAB Industries Ltd Vs. State of H.P & Anr.

Exe.Pet. No.33 of 2023

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State

Reply to the OMP No.621 of 2024 not filed. One week's more time , as prayed, is granted, to do the needful.

On the request of the learned Additional Advocate General, the case is ordered to be listed after four weeks as he submits that State intends to seek a clarification from the Hon'ble Division Bench qua the order passed on 23.09.2025 in the light of the fact that the award amount stands deposited.

List on **22.06.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)